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ATTESTATION PAPER

Dependents ...
Occupation

PrOVIOUS SOIVICR. - v vecrsiiinsonsansssssass iviaes Sarbissssssisiassosasstochssss shisnsoistorchotosiasmstoess anss ;

l, ettt /,‘v J . do sincerely pro-

mise and swear t.hat l wlll be falthrul and bear tyue allegiance to His Majesty, and that I
will faithfully serve His Majesty in any place where I may be needed (or in the Colony of
Newfoundland, as the case may be), against all His enemies and opposers whatsoever.
according to the condition of my- service.

Berlared before W
/U g

Of....ofand 2




" Chest measurement {

months.

Girth when fully expanded inches,
Range of expansion +__inches. .
Distinctive marks mm Dark, Hairs Brown, Eyess Brown.

R oy

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin Avmie ¥11ly, Clarenvi 11"1 §f1d.

4 : | Relationship Mother.
Particulm{s\ng to Marriage.

(a) Ohristian and Surname of Womau to whom married, and whether or widow. () Place and date of marriage.
(¢) Present address. (d) Signature of Officer verifying entry from certificate.

e () ARy ® )

Wi (¢S PR
Verified from certificate,

Particulars as to Children.

Date and Place of Birth

1
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

‘, ‘ | lscrv:;oo not al- | Bervice l.ﬁ Re-
| wed to reckon lserve notallow Signature of Officers
Corps in _|Regt. orf  Promoticns, Reductions, | Army l Dat o“! fixing the | to reckon to- certifying tness
which served | Depot Casualties, &o. | Rank o rate of pension | wards G. C. Pay of mﬁ:o
| |

1
{ years | days | years | days

-
Service tuwards limited engagement reckons from ‘pf - QL" i
Joined at__ Ste JOIm®s . Av. 9/15

Tomip i

ATV A TN s

Total Service forfeited as above

Total Service ¢ ds Engag




: ' -(Girth when fully expa,nded______inches.
Chest measurement {

Range of expansion inches.
Distinctive marks. Golors Dﬁt. Halr: Brown, Eyess Blbin.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin__ M‘ Tilly, Olarenville, md‘

| Relationship MOther,

Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (3) Place and date of marrisge,
(¢) Present address, (d) Signature of Officer v g entry from certificate.

(@) ®) )

= @ ERNe iy
Verified from certificate.

Particulars as to Children.

Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

Service not al- | Service in Re-

lowed to reckon Lierve notallowed| Signat f Officers
Corps in Rogt.. or Promoticns, Reductions, | Arm, reckon to- g
which served | Depot Casualties, A Rank ':‘;d. G 0. ‘;‘, certifying correctness

| of entries
| years | days

. Bervice towards limited xous trom AP=  9/15

Joinedat__Ste John's | Ap. 9/15

TR R o

25-5-17
/

Total Servics towards En
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Bl e sY Ve £ 7
& &;w‘;‘ehoeﬂ Tilley IV yms at“".;e‘stad for Gonoral Beivice
AR tHS REWROUNTLAND REGTIEND on .. 2APril 9%h 1915,
Regimenbal Noe 1404 wos allcoibed to Pto LAWRENCE TILLEY.
AUTHCRITYY /-
Rocoxd If&nz
Dopt. of-Militia; - '7:
Maxrch 25th,-1919, e

1
- e




YT o G S R ey S AT T P e
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FIELD SERVICE. CR g % ,

' 5
REPORT of Death of a Soldior to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible delay aftyr receipt
of notification of death o Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from other offitial décumdqury?lohfodl.
hY
7ed B

nuomumiwm o squdmném,},j.o;l.' i

OR CORPS SRR Battery or

Regimental No.___ 1404 _Rank._—_-. mm.
.

surname___TA116¥s Christian Names____ L1 o
pate__8/10/17 : Place__Prance or Belgium,
Cause of Death* Killed in Action. - '
Nature and Date of Report__- B 218 4 f 12/10/17.

By whom made O« o-mto

fall 1f Killed In dled from wounds recelved in’ to Beld to fatigne, privatt white
* Specially state action, or ‘w'cm&_m:ho dn‘y!..“-' hﬂpo.,d on or exposure \-

Diod{

Place. . — Date
Bum{ . e ==
By whom reported : % . s i o
State whether he leaves (%) i Py Book (Army Book 6108 3@gedwed (5) in Small Book (if st Basljot_raceived
s Will or not (c) as a separate document Mmlm ;

All-private documents and effects received from the front or bospital, as well as the Pay Book, should be examined, and if any
will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office. '

Auy information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to the disposal of his estate should be
reported to the War Office as soon as possible. ;

A duplicate of this Report is tc be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home, oz to the D.F.A.@yfndian Ex tionary Force,
or Fiell Disbursing Officer, as the case may require, together with the Decessed’s Pay (a drawal of gy will from the
latter). If the d ceasel's Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War ;l/

St‘lli)olt:.:naknis 10 7. .S:‘g&;‘:;:?:é&m‘:%&‘;rs gcsgcﬂ:n} V/ w. tt.!u" l:’.’i J
(452) WoSB7/M 30 500,000 1016 JFW (E328) FormyB200012 offior 1/c Fo.1 Infabtry Section. ;




Troe copy of "Will" of 1404 Pte.L.Tilley.

"In the event of my death I give the whole of my
property and effects tp my mother
Mrs.Walter Tilley,
> Cldgrenville,
Trinity Bay,
Newfoundland.

(Sgd).No.1404 Pte.L.Tilley,
lst .N.F.LDD.
August 24th.1917.

Certified true co
//521, n .Lt.for Major,
Officer i/c Fo.l Infantry Section,
@ctober 26th./17. G.H.Q.3rd.Echelon.B.E.F.

Original "Will"forwarded to Newfoundland Pay & Rec.Office 27/10/17.




<::°E;R~|q_(,t1-

Retreot fron Douiwai Rell fo Reyal RELG,Regt. Draft
&&mﬂuo. Dopot , $0 1ot Due, Boif Fo ihayicold
2B=Z=lbe

1404 Pte, L.Tilley.




Q:ZLMti /i d ij

Extract from Nominal Roll of Nfld. Regl. Draft NO.28
from 2nd Bu. Depot, t0 15t Bn. BeEeF. Embarked Folke-
stone, 5-8-17,

1404 Pte. L.Pilley.
‘TILL")




— GR I3

Extroct ed Nominal Roll Drofte.(21 Ranks) to 1st
Bn. B.3J.0. Smbarkcd Wwivesitonse Folkastona.

1404 Pte, L, Tilley.




C.R 105

xtranst of Nominal Roll Draft (All Renxs) to ist Bn.,

B.0.7,  btarked.Southhamptsn.

1404 Pte., L. Tilley.




Mrs, Welter filley
Clarenville

Dear Madam;e ;

With r@rsmo to my letter of 5lst
August having reforence to a photograch of the grave
of your lete son, No. 1404, Private L. 4lley, which

we heve been endeavouring to procure, I regret to

inform Bou thet a lotter hes been received from the
Chief Pa&mater & Officer 1~’ ¢ Reoords, London to-day
stating that the greve of this 8oldier who was killed

at 2 point Horth of Langemcrek, hus not yet beenm loested,
and all enguiries hsve so far proved unsuceessful,

I =m 80rry to hc unable to semd you
more satisfactory informe tion, but I will write to you
sgein if any further faots are obtained. In the mean-
time, investigationc sre still going sheed in en effort
%o loczte your son's grove.

Yours faithfully,
Lieut,

Chief Staff Uffieer,




Nov, 33%h, 1918

Mrs. Welter Tilley
Clarenville

Desr Hrse, Tilley:-
with reference to my lettor of
31st August having referemce %o & photogreph of the

greve of your son, the late Ho.




/52e

NEWFOUNDLAND
GRAVE SITE. CASUALTIES
1404 PTE. L. TILLEY was killed at‘a point lNorth

of Langemarck, exact site of grave not yet

located.

Authorities:-

D.G.R.&.E. (8249)

in reply to enquiry
from P.&.R.0.




o : % v
ol L NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT. N.F.P./35.

Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1,

Toi'u/(JL&LmA;r(él C{J/ Neibilz | 90 arni

With the comprliments of:

CHISF PAYMASTER & OFFICER I/C RECORDS.




lMrs, Walter Tilley
Clarenville

Dear Mrs, Tilley:

#ith further reference to my letter
of 27th Jume in relastion to & photograph of the grave ef
your son, ¥0.1404, Privete Lewremce Tilley, I beg to
say thet we wrote the snthoritics on the other side in
this comnecotion, m reply hos been received from them
stating that steps are being taken to prycure a photograph
of Private T¥ley's grave, b t as his grave site hes nmot
yet been reported, it is feered that it mey not be easy

to procure it. But‘u they are succe:sful the photogr:ph
will be Sent to this office, and we in turn will forward
it to you

Yours faithfully,
Lieut, Col,

Chief Staff Officer




\ ¥ ; s f
1404 PTE. L. TILLEY (Deceased)

SR LR DR Sk

Memo 12112¢28/R.5.C. 30/7/18 from R & R.0. to D.G.R. & E.

Will you please state if.it is. possible to procure a
photograph of the grave .of the above-named soldier of the
Royal Newfoundland Regt.? Pte., Tilley was reported Killed
in Action on 9/10/17, but his grave Bite has not yet been
reported. ; ;

Reply théreto C.C.M./11/5207, 20/9/18 (8249).

In further reply to your HA/HV of 80th July 1918, I
regret to say that the grave of Private L. Tilley, who was
xilled at a point North of Langemarck has not yst been located,
and all enguiries have so far -proved unsuccessful.

The facts have been noted, and I will write to you again
later on if any information is obtainable.

I am_very sorry not to be able to send you a morse
sarisfactory reoly.




o
From
MINISTEE OF MILITIA,
ST. JOHN'S,

/ (D NEWFOUNDLAND 58 Victoria Street,
2€ ;

.MI9L?A S London, S.W.’l., Enslahd

lchie? Paymester & Officer i/c Records,

SUBJECT : ; f REPLY
Photograph of the grave of : :
#1404 Pte. Lewrence Tilley, ‘ ~ Daed  30th July, 118,

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.
Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

q 7/{w

Steps are being taken to

Atteched plesse find copy of procurse & photograph of Pte. Tilley's j

letter from lirs, Welter Tilley, | grave, buf as his grave site has not

motHer of the late #1404 Pte. vet been reported, it is feared that

8
owrence Tilley, who wes Killed | "1t may not be easy to procure it,

in Action on October 9th 1917. ?1 please.

Would you kindly use your best en-
deavours to accede to the request
Ma jor

therein camteined, pleése.
Chisf r'a.yma.ster ‘% 0. i/c Records.,

N ..\FOU&CL?:
A 3

%,é?%&e%\si%f




Attached please f£ind copy of
letter from Mrs, Valter Tilley,
mothor of tho late #1404 Pte.
Lewrence !Illay. vho wes Eilled
in Aotion on Ogtober 9th 1917,
Weuld you kindly use your best en-
deavours to scocede to the request
thorein omtained, 51“l.o

Lieut. Colonmed
Chief Staff Officer,
for uinigter of Lilitis,

12113.

30th July, 1918.

&

Steps are being taken to procure |

a photograph of Pte. Tilley's grave, |

but as his grave site has not yet
been reported, it is feared that
it may not be easy to procure it,

please.

. (Sgd) H. A. ANDERSON, Lieut.,

3 for Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c Records.




»

Ohief pagmestor & Officer i/o Rosords, 71'

68 7ietaris Street, +
London, 3.V, 1., Eagland.

b

Wﬂ: of the grave of
P43, lowrenoe
The Reyal Hewfomdlend Regiment,

Attashed ploase f£ind eopy of
letter from lre, Walter Tilley,
mother of the late #1404 rte.
Lowrence Tilley, who was Killed
in Aetion on OgSober 9%h 1917,
Vould you kindly wse your dogt en-
deavours to cecede tv the rogmest
therein contained, plezgs,

Lieut, Ovlonel,
Chief Btaff officer,
for Minister of Eilitia,

Lo B SR Gt i 1 ol e R




Copy of Mhnhnga sent by the Coloniel Seoretary to
the Record 0ffice of the First Newfoundland
Regiment,Tondon, July 16th,

Report by telegraph present condition of 114 Mshon, 363
Crane, 1180 Butler, 1686 Lawrence, 1596 Rideout, 1422 Collins,
1445 Gillinghan, 1161 Pike! 943 Moores, 1762 Broke, 1583

Johnson, 365 Sheehan, 1472 Coombs, Report by telegraph nature

of wounde of 903 Bellows, 1404 Tilley What is address of
2069 Murphy, Relatives anxious for news of 990 Taylor, 1882

Leo, 16856 Murrin, 1498 Learning,




»

CR. 7404+

/._.,;'

June 27th 1918,

»

lirs innie Tilley,

Clarenville.

Dear iixrs Tilloy,

With reference to your enqudry concorning

the offeots of your son 1404,Pte.L.Tilley, I have the
honour to inform that the hHecord Offico,london,states,
that no effects other then Soldier's Pay Book have reached
that offico. Should any other information come to hand

you will bo at once notified.

Yours faitnfully,

Iieut.Colonel,
Chicf btuff Officer,




June 27th 1918,

urse mu_: Tilley,
‘Qlarenville.

Dear Mrs. Tilley,

I ai dirocted to soknowledge receipt of your
letter of June 22nd, to the Oolonisl Secretary, im whivh
you meke request for e photograph of your son's grave, ‘

the 1ate $1404 Pte. Lewremoe Tilley,- if it is af ell
pesaible to obtain one.

I may say that we shall take this matter up
for you, and commmisate with the proper suthorities
on the othor pside, regquesting ﬁui u' they ean janﬂny
mansge it,%0 obtain o photograph of tiils gravesite.
Muw upon receipt of a ropl: from them,
we shall t_ntu gmwum yons

Ym hmmnr.

aechB
for Chief s?ﬂ m.




I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of
your letter of the 24th inst,., covering letter from
Mrs, Valter Tilley, of COlarenville, who desires to
procure a ;hotograph of the grave of her som, 1404
Pte, Lawrence Tilley, who wgs Killed in Aetion on
October 9th, 191%.

Vg are writing the authorities on the other
pide in this comnection, reguesting them to obtain 2
photograph of this graveside; if at all poseible. Ve
are also writing lirss Tilley, advising her of what
sotion is being taken in the matter.

S

I have _th;ozl:m;om" to be,
A s e
Your obedient sexvamt,

Lisut, Colonel,
ChieP-gtaff officer,

fgr Minfeter’ of Militia.




24th June, 1918,

(]

I enclose herewith letter under date
20th instant, from lMrs. Walter Tilley, of
Clerenville, who desires to procure a photo-
graph of the grave of her sdn, Noe 1404, Pte.
Lawrence Tilley, who was Killed in Action on
obtobexr 9th, 1917,

Will you kindly bring this application
to the notice of the proper authorities in
England with a view to the request of lrs,
Tilley being granted,

I have the honour to be,

Sir,
Your obedient servent,

k>~yJTxLoL4fF;4»y

Colonial Secretary,

Lieut. Colonel W. F. Rendell,
Chief Staff Offioer
Department of Lilitia.




.“'

v

o

'8YNOPTICAL," London.

ENCLOSURE,

VIOTORIA W7, uﬁwmunm,m

d to the

GHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER 1/3'RECORDS,
and the following No. quoted :

ications to be addr

u:monuu‘u.

No. 8108 /s848 /Bar

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.

24th May 8-

To

The Hon.the Minister of Militia,
8ts ,.h."
Nowfoundland,

SUBJECT :

1404, Pte. L. Tilley (Deceased)
Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

Reference Nos.

REPLY

June 27th 198

Dated

Please return w and retain m :

to your
enquiry from the next-ef-kin
of the above deceased soldier, .
18/5/18,- Mimites ef correspond-
ence ex with the D.A.G.
Effects Branch (Ilon) GeHeQs
3rd Echeleon is enclosed.

The receipt of Mrss Tilley's
letter has been acknowledged,
and it is asked that you will
be good enough to commmaicate
the result ef enquiry to her.

No effects other than Sol-
dier's Pay Book have reached
thil ofr 1“.

As regards the circumstances
attend the Soldier's death,
no reply has dbeen ‘to

enquiry made to 0fficer Command-
ing, 1lst Battalion.'

- Major
Chist Payniater &.0.1/ Retaras,

/8

Vo

Hoted and Lrs Tilley has

been informed.

Lieute.Colonel,
Chiof Staff Officer.
for Minister of liilitia.

(6 32 35) W2340—HP795 1000 12/17 HWV(P1734) KI17/568
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Bons— ':h’}151fm‘l’ Ay
Coloniel Seoreteyy.

I heve tho homour %o zcknowledge receint of your
lotter of the 1lth inst. ocovering c letter from I'rs "nlter
Tilley, mother of the late. “to. Lewromece Tilley, esoiing for
information regerding

in respect of her late son.

I en heving this netter inguired into, zad o renly

scnt to I'rse Tilley direct.

I have the hoavur to be,
Sir,
Your obedient serwvent,

r

. 7
P4

A o lﬂ’ -

(o it agle sl

ZLieti. Colonel,
Ohief Staff 0ffiger,
for 'inicter of Yilitie,




s 1

15¢h 1918,

—~—

Coloniel Scoreteyy.

Jir:
I heve the honour to scknowledge receipt of your
letier - of the 11tk inst. ocovering ¢ lotter fronm I'rs "alier

?illey, mother of the lete Ite. Teowromee Tilley, ssiing for

informetion regeiding monies v hich she eloins sre &ue her
C 4
.

in reepect ¢ her late son,

I en heving this metter inguired into, ond & rerly

pent %o Irs. Tille; Siécct.

I have the hoavur t0 be,
sir,
{ovr obedient servent,

r

“

, 9
- - oleam iz '/ ,’0 ﬂ >
by -4 o / ‘£1/§45§zi£:;“J

Tieute Uclonel,
Chief Steff nfficer,
for 'inicter of Yilitie,




Mrg, Walter Tilley,

Doayr lindam:

Your letter of the 8t inst. to the Colomisl
Secretary, asking for informetion rogerding monies dume
mmmdwuum,mmm.m
was killed an October 9th, 1917, o

m-mnwm:mmtmunn-
cotved monthly, the smomnt of Allotment melo you bByyour sol,
and I em direstsd o sdvise you thet mo other paymemte ave
due on his scoount. It io not correct ﬁnt:nmn'-m
in the Roysl Newfoundland Regiment, qm-mdmn-a,
nq-myamunm-nnzc..tmmam
au&.quusmmm mutoa
wt.mtmmamawmmmo '
are continued until the Pension is ed justed.

ds to any momey that might be lyinug to the credit
of your som, in the Pay & Reco®d Office, Tondon, I would say
mtwhavomntmundmumtmmwlm’
aamnnautouuummuum. When we do To-
ouun.mwmbomau.ﬂwwdmc
wmwm«ﬁnw.mmm
«mmmummum '

L




11th June, 1918,

-~

I enclose herewith letter under date 8th
instant from Mrs, Walter Tilley, the mother of the
late Private Lawrence 1'1110&, who was Killed in
October on October 9th, 1917,

Mrs., Tilley is desirous of obtaining infor-
mation regardijr-xg monies which she claims are .duo
her in respect of her late son.

Perhaps you will be good enough to have the
matter enquiried into and a reply sent to Mrs. Tilley.

I have the honour to bo;

8ir,
Your obedient servant,

c 2 /va}/)bc(,&ﬂ'&b'%ff(
’ (S
o J AL eritrn—

Colonial Secretary.

Lieut. Colonel W.F.Rendell
: Chief Staff Officer
Department of Militia.




" ENCLOSURES. (CONTD).
(3)

Officer 17/6%,

- Effects Branch (Men),
G.H.Q., 3rd. Echelon,
Bn B.F.

No. 1404. Pte. Lawrence Tilley.

The last that was seen of No. 1404 Pte, Tilley, was in a shell hole
bewkeen the first and second objectives, he was hit through the neck, but
not yet dead, although in a very bad state. He was seen by Sgt. PURCELL
R. (91g) of 1st. R. Nfld. Rgt.

Ref. "Ring and Watch".

The most important articles ape taken off a dead man first, in this
‘case his A.B. 64. The man who recovered the A.B. 64. was evidently not
the first to find the deceased bhdy, or probably the Ring and Watch would
have been recovered aleo. :

I cannot find wht who recovered the A.B. 64.

(Sgd).'J.S. Woodruffe. Lt. Col. ;
d go lSt. Battnn Royal NoF.LoDo Regt’. ¥

Comm
S5th. May. 1918.
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;jf' "6f1_'i.'§o‘t'-' /64 Qs oR : : (Q,""((#/
’ ';‘oots Branch (Men), - . :

‘G'HoQ|) 3rd, Eéhplon. 1 ,l

| s EFe gt

No. 1404, Pte. Lawrence Tilley.

The last that was seen of No. 1404 Pte, Tilley, was in a shell hole
bewkeen the first and second objectives, he was hit through the neck, but
not yet dead, although in a very bad state., He wa: seen by Sgt. PURCELL
R, (916) of 1lst, R, Nfld. Rgto 9

" Ref. "Ring snd Watoh". ‘

The most important articles ame taken off a dead men first, in this
case his A.B. 64, The man who recovered the 4.B. 64. wes evidently not
the first to find the deceased bbdy, or probably the Ring and Watch would
have been recovered 2160. : ‘

I cannot find sht who rec vered the A.B. 64.

(s$d). J.S. Wo-druffe. Lt. Col. 4
Commd'g. lst. Battn. Royal N.F.L.D. Regt.
5th. May. 1918. S

oo Pl




" T03: f : Sk
ofgtoer Comranding,

/ -
)

PM/NM C OPY.
701 , ¢
Officer i/¢ Effects,

G.H.Q,,

3rd. thelon,
4 B. E. F.

(ry
19th. April, 19181

1404, PTE. LAWRENCE TILLEY.
DECEA 'ED.
REYAL NEWF UND AND REGIMENT.
With reference to the ge
following enquirg from the next
of kin of the above decea:ed

Soidier 18/3/ 8,«

"Can you give me any infor-
"mation con erning the be-
"long#ngs of No. 1404. Pte.
"Lawrence Tilley,,killed in
"action in France October 9th
"1017, He was womring - ring
"and watch. Would kive to get
"something if there was any
"possible way and tell me if
"you know enything of how he
'w as killed or anything
"concerning him would be
"acceptable,

(Bd) Mrs, Walter Tilley."
Kindly cause enquiries

to be made and advése whether

any of the article: mertioned

can be traced, please.

: Mg or, -
ghief Paymaster & 0 1/c Regs,

)

FROM:
The D, -A. e Pt
Effects Branch (Men),
G.H.Q.’ 3!‘(’. Echelono

TO:
The Officer i/c,
Newfoundland Hce¢ rds,
58, Victoria Street,
LONDON,

(2) -

14th, May . -1918.

"-Oo 14040 PTE. TI_E", L')
1st.R. NEWFOURDLAND REGIMENT.

' Reference linute 13 the
fullest investigations have been
made in the ma' 'er and a copy of
the correspondence ia attached for
your information, :

The only ariicle that has
been received at thic Branch on
account of the above namei was an
A.B, 64. which was passed to the
Secti n conc rned, here, for tran--
mission to the Hegimental Paymaster,

(sd) B.E. Dowse Erenan,
. Captain,

. Staff Captain,

for DtA.Glp




-~
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 Vowy

T PR o
The éommnnding Officer, |
lst. Royal Newfoundland R-it.

'

. . o le R él'Newfoundland Regt. CASUALTY:LK.-in-A. 4
NO. 1404, Pte. Tilley.L. 1/Ry ) : , 57267

An enquiry has been received in this Branch fron 0fficer In
Charge, lewfoundland Records, concerning the,persénal effects of the
above rentioneds (See copy or extract at foot hereof).

In ordér that a satisfactory reply may he made to the enquirey

will you kindly cause thc fullest investigations to be made in the ma tter

and submit a report corprising information on the following points:=

(1) It will be observed that a RING and WATCH are particularly
desired. Was Pte.Tilléy known to be in possesion of the articles in
question prior to his death}

(2) The only article roceived here on account of Pte Tilley was an -
A.B.64., from the Battalion under your Command, under Memo., dated 13-10-17.
If this was all that could be recovered on account of the deceased, can
any reason beggiven? . . *.

(3) Bhether or not any personal efiects were recovered from his pa

(4) If any effects in addition to the A.B.64. rentioned in Para.®.
as having been received here were fespgered and forwarded, of what did
these consist, to whoT was the parcel addressed; on what date dispatched
and by what method. *f forwarded by Registered Post, the Heristered No,
of the packa e, and the F.P.0. at which handed should be -iveg.
(Sgd) F.E. Bowse Erenan,

Captain,
EFFECTS BRANCH (MEN), / Staff Captain,
G.H Qo. Srd. ECHELON. fOZ’ D. A. Go'
28th, APRIL, 1918.

IN THE FIELD., G : -3
i

]
g

: ‘ (2) '
COPY OF OR EXTRACT FiOM THE ENQUIKY

3404, Pte, Lawrence Tilley, deceased. Royal Newfoundland Regt.

Wath reference to the followingz enquiry from the next of kin of
the above deceased Soldier 18/3/18,«
"Can you give me any information concerning the belongings of No,
1404 "1404 Pte, Lawrence Tilley, killed in acti n in France, October
"9th. 1917. He was wemring a Ring and Watch. Would lie to get
"aomething if there was any possible way and tell me 1f you H¥now
"snything of how he was killed or anything concerning him would
"be acceptable, :
(sgd)o Mra, Walter T’.lloy"o ; s
; Kindly cause enquiries to be made an- advise whether any of the
articles can be traced, please.

©, (8g1) W.A. Timewell, ' Najor,
: : ' y * Chief Paymaster &
O« 1/c. Records,




.ofrtcer Commanding,

FM/NM

TO:
Officer i/c Effects,
G.H.Q.’ 1
3rd. Echelon,
B. E. Fl

(1)
April.

19th. 19181

1404, PTE. LAWRENCE TILLEY,

“DECEASED. ;

REYAL NEWFPUND;ADD REGIMENT.
With reference to the fe
~following enquirg from the next
of kin of the above deceased.sy:

»Soldier 18/3/i8,=-
"Can you give me any infor-

. "mation  concerning the be-

: "longﬁngs of No. 1404. Pte.
Lawrence Tilley,,killed in
"action in France October 9th
11917, He was weering 2 ring
and watch. Would kike to get
something if there was any
possibl° way and tell me if
you know anything of how he
w as killed or anything
"concerning him would be

"acceptable.
(Bd) Mrs. Walter Tilley."
Kindly cause enquiries
to be made and advése whether -,
any of the articles mentioned
.can be traced, please.

: ; Ma jor,
 ghlef Paymaster & 0 i/c Regs.

* FROM: -
The D. A. G.’
Effects Branch (Men),
G.H.Q., 3rd., Echelon.

TO:
The Officer i/c,’
Newfoundland Hecords,
58, Victoria Street,
LONDON.

: (2)

l4th. May. 1918.

NO.: 1404, PTE. TILLEY, L.,
l1st.R. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

. Reference Minute 1; the
fullest investigations have been
made in the matier and a copy of
the correspondence ia attached for
your information. ;

The only article that has
been received at this Branch on

‘account of the above named was an

A.B. 64. which was passed to the
Section concirned, here,. for trans-
mission to the Regimental Paymaster.

(sd) E.E. Dowse Brenan,
Captain,
Staff Captain,

for D.A.G.,




‘

T.4.

The Commanding Officer,
1st. Royal Newfoundland Regt.
IN THEFIELD.

NO. 1464. Pte. Tilley.L. 1/Royal Newfoundland Regt. CASQALTY:—K.-in;A.

An.enquiry has been received in this Branch from 0fficer In

.Charge, Newfoundland Records, concerning the persénal effects of the -

above mentioned. (See copy or extract at foot hereof),

; ~In 6%der tﬁat a satisfactory reply may he made to the enquirey
will you kindly cause the fullest investigations to be made in the ma tter
and submit a report comprising inflormation on the following points:-

(1) Tt will be observed that a RING and WATCH are particularly
desired. Was Pte.Tilley known to be in possesion of the articles in
question prior to his death?

(2) The only article received here on account of Pte Tilley was an
A.B.64. from the Battalion under- your Command, under Memo. dated 13-10-17
If this was all that could be recovered on account of the deceased, can
any reason be-given? 3 : :

(3) " Fhether or not any personal effects were recovered from his pack‘

(4) . If any effects in.addition to the A.B.64; nentioned in Para.S8.
as having been received here were feecowered and forwarded, of what did
these consist, to‘whoT was the parcel addressed; on what date dispatched
and by what method. +f forwarded by Registered Post, the Rezistered No.
of the packaze, and the F.P.0. at which handed should be zivex. .

(Sgd) F.E..Bowse- Brenan,
. =1 Captain,
EFFECTS BRANCH (MEN), - Staff Captain,
G.H Q., 3rd. ECHELON. ; -for D. A. G.,
28th. APRIL, 1918.

(2) :
COPY OF.OR EXTRACT FROM THE ENQUIRY

/3404, Pte, Lawrence Tilley, deceased. Royal Newfoundland Regt.

Wath reference to the following énguiry from the next of kin of
the above.deceased Soldier 18/3/18,- ' < £ i

"Can you give me any information concerning the belongings of No.
‘1404  "1404 Pte. Lawrence Tilley, killed in.action in France, October
: ' "9th. 1917. He was wemring a Ring and Watch. Would like to get

"something if there was any possible way and tell me if you ¥now

"anything of how he was killed or anything concerning him would

"be acceptable.

(Sgd). Mrs. Walter Tilley".

Kindly cause enquiries to be made and advise whether any of the

articles can be traced, please.

(Sgi) W.A. Timewell, Major,
Chief Paymaster &
0. 1/c. Records.




<,

; ,(Of ; FIELD SERVICE. Army Forin B, 2090x.

REPORT. o ath of a Soldicr to e forwarded to the War Offica with the least possible delay after receipt
of uo"\ of death on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from other official-documentary sotirces:

N : .
\\ﬁu‘ﬁm . Newfoundland Sasadron, Trocp, ¢.Coy-
CORPS | - e i Prrn’}
0 Reximculal No. 140‘ i E Rank 2 v‘t‘.
Surname rillOi- Christian Names. lo. .
pate___8/10/17 Place___France or Belgium.
Killed in Action.
B 213 4 « 12/10/17.

By whom made 0.C.Unit.

* 8 I if killed In died fSeld to whike
Specially state action, or hn'%m.h'h- chﬁllh: to lu;!-.-. fatigue, privation or exposure on

Died {
Cause of Death*

Nature and D..u of REeport.

Place. . Date

=

By whom reported

State whether he leaves (<) 12 PaY Book (Army Book 64) NOt 1'e00iVeds) i gmall Book (it at Base) Ot re0eived

' Will or not (¢) as & separate document. Not received

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay Book, should be examined, and if any
will is found it should be at once Zorwarded to the War Office. :

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to the disposal of his gstate should be
reported to the War Office as soon ns possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home, or to the D.F ndian E itionary Force,
or Ficld Diubursing Officer, as the cass may require, together with the Deceased’s Pay drawpl ny will from the
latter). If the d ceasel's Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War O is

; ':‘/ 3 P
S ate " [eaBa Qo nd s JoRalantieeter o O L e of Sactica v 2nd.Lt.for Mipg
O W 0 SR T T et e s Officr 1/c No.l Infahtry Seotion. |




No, 1404 Pte. Tklley..

Extract of casualty list received from the Pay &
Reccord Office, London, dated Oct. 20th.

"Killed in action, Oct. 9th."




Cable Connection with all the World
ER% All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been recenved for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination I:L’ reason of any negiect or defnult of the N.P. T, or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund amomt‘gudby Scndetfrmh Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be Imbleto mnka P d as above for my lou , injury, ord.un-gn -nlingor
muumgfromthenon y of the l(cnge.orddnyoretrorlnwau y thereof,
delay, or error shall have occurred.

Theconlmlol‘thoN P T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the pu of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ard the N, P. T. shall have full power so toen!nut the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration Oflntbﬂ?
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service ‘of the N. P.

I request that the following Teleg dgd According to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender.

Octoher 20, 1917,
M#s, Annie Tilley,

Clarenville,

Regret to inform you Record Office, London, today

reports No, 1404, Private Lawrence Tilley, was
killed in action October ninth,
R,A. SQUIRES

Colonial Secretary,

NOTE FOR OPERATOR

This message is not to _be sent until receiving office
notifies that message to MEX Ensign Peach, Clarenville, has been
delivered an acted upon,




] NEWF OUNDLAND POSTAL ‘TELEGRAPHS.
P Cable Connection with all the World
SERX All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

Management may decline to forward the Message, though it bas been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sendcr the amount paid for its transmission. i Z
In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P, T., they will refund nmomttgzad by the Sender for such Message. >
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
' o ission or delivery thereof, h soch

resulting from the non-tr or non-delivery of the Messag y or error in the tr
ission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. 1
The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the traasit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted bythe N.P. T, (ard the g P, T. shall havefull power 50 to entrust the
M ge) for further t ission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any admini ion or authori
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, g{ part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Teleg ay fp #ccording to the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender. 1 ddress

Line
Number. Red By. Sent

Dated October 20, 1917,
Jo Ensign Peach,

Clarenville.

Regret to inform you Record Office, London, today
reports No, 1404, Private Lawrence Tilley, son of
Mrs, Annie Tilley, Clarenville, was killed in -

action October ninth.

R.A, SQUIRES

Colonial Seceetary
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xtrnot of “amsltios ressived fron Yoy & Heaord

‘vffS,OO.
i»ff_fld()‘\., dated Jnu & .1916.

(,.xmmt fron Amy Yomm 3 21, fron G.U.lttcf 'fld.“Of"'o
dated 11/7/16,) ;

#1404 Pte. L. Tilley. / =

Youndod 11y Agtion 1/ a6
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,FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS

AR Cable Connection with all the World
.Qo":':—- " All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

‘The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for trunsmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of iny neglect or default of the N. P. T, or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such M re

The N. P. T, shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or délay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
t issi non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. !

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purwm of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ar.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, gervice, orline of Te! belonging to or worked by any administration or authorit
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusivgy, altho s part'of or jn connectioh with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Tel®¥pa
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender.

Line
Number. Red

Dated 2lst July, 1916,

Zo Mrs, Annie Tilley,
Clarenville,

Replying to cabled enguiry Recoxd Office today reports
injuries No, 1404 Private Lawrence Tilley consist
fractured Humerus, :

COLONIALSECRETARY,




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT .

Extract of Casualty List received from P.2.R.O.
July 18th. 1916,.-

1404, Pte L/ Tilley., \/

v

1/Newfoundland GSy Arm L. Frac. Hum, to Eng. ex 9 Gen. Hos,
Rousn 8th. July 1936, :




-Cable Connection with all the World
L,L All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it bas been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount pu:lfﬂr its transmission.

In case the Message s never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of lhe N. P. T. or its Servants whilst Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid b;xt‘hc Sender for such M : i the

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for l.ny loss, i m;u;y, or damage arising or
resulting fmm the non- -transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or ery thereof, howsoever such
livery, delay, or error shall have occurred.
The control of the N. P T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the pui of these Conditions at point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by {be N.P.T. (and the % P. T. shall have full power.:)ytoeouust the
Message) for further transmission by or through my system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any admini:
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, ugh worked as part of or in cennection with the Telegnp!uc system or service of the N. P.'f

I request that the following Teleg
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender.

17th July, 1916,
Mrs, Annie Tilley,

Clar envillé 4

Enquiry will be made of Record Office London for

particulars injuries No, 1404 Private Lawrence Tilley

and shall advise you,

/

°d COLONIAL SECRETARY,




NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. ,

CABLE CONNECT ION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD

P
v

No enquiry respecting this Message will be attended to without the production of this paper.




C.R. lu 0y |

Copy of Oablegram to Governor St. John!s Nfld.
from P,&.R.0, 11/7/18,

1404, Tilley. L/////

Reading War Hospital Wounded.
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Q. 2-Casualties. . Formr W4
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W to‘

NOMINATL ROLL of Sick and Wounded from the * NEWFOUNDLAND Expe A

admitted on July 9th, 1918 from Hospital Ship CARLSBROOK CASTLE." or
Dover.,

* Here insert which Expeditionary Force.

NoTE.—These rolls should he forwarded direct to the War Office, Alexandra House, Kingsway, W.C., not later than
the day after admission ; envelopes to be marked C. 2, Casualties; rolls are not to be telegraphed in advance.

'Ilogtl. Name Disease or Injury

y Rank 3 whether sick or w led, an:
ool . (Surname first) iy e eees o Cugmioss)
!
| vy e
1404 | Pte. Tillwy, L. 1st.Newfoundland | Wound.
{ '
| !
|
(sde) | Caplt .

Officer in Co nd,

for Lieut.Colonel,R;J%M.C.,
Reading War Hospijtal.

fohl

l

PP |

f |

Note.— Admissions to the outlying sections of the hospital should be shown separately. If the distance of these sections - 2
should vender it impossible to forward the rolls the day after the admissions, the sections should be instructed to send lists
(on these Army Forms) direct to the War Office.

. {4 271) W7774—2735 80,000 €15 H W V(R 954) Forms/\W. 026/1

s Z



Cable Connection with all the World
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

TheM anagement may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for tr issiorr; but in case of so doing shall refund to -
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

2 In case the Message shall never reach its destination b{ reason of any neglect or dcfault of the N.P. T, or its Servants whilst the Message

remains under the control of the N. P. T, they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

" The N, P. T. shall not be liable to mnkc compeuuuon beyond u‘:"umount refunded as above for nny |osa, m]ury. or dnmgn arising or

resulting from the non-tr or ery of the M ge, or delay or error in the tr i such

y, delay, or error ahsll have occurred.

The conuﬂl of the N. P T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the M ge to its destination, it may be entrusted by thc N.P.T. (ard the N. P, T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) forfurther transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or i
not controlled by the N. P. T. cxclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N, P.'f

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregving Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide,
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender Address

— —
e o

‘Line
Number. Rcd By by

Dated 11th July, 1916,

To Mrs, snne Tilley,
Clarenville,

Regret to inform you No. 1404 Private Lawrence Tilley

reported Reading War Hospital wounded,
J oR BENNETT, :
Colonial Seoretari.




CR: Moy

I!?rut fron Hominal Roll S»d Dyuf: 0 BuBoPe arpived
88, I.3De 06( $0-526 Joined Battalion 1lB-é-ié

#1404 ~'te elie ...i:.le: .




R 1404

Extragct from Nominal Ro:l.:l. Embarked St. John'e for Oversess per

S¢S, "Calgarian" June,19.1916, o o

1404 Pte. Tilley L.










1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

P

J : yLOTMENTs
ol T lles _,

bereh! agree, until further notification by %\‘aqd in fsimilar official form to make an Allotment of
O U ~ . Dollars and /. ,/ : Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person “2' = P irsons, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ;,', Persons
concerned, viz. :

Identit \Wether Wlle Clnhl _‘
et ther Relagfve or // Naue ('“k/ ADDRESS (mg:u;:i::m)

{/ZZ*W..W{(( é/’

Total Allotment, § ‘} [6

must be completed the OEcer Commandmg Company, signed by the Volunteer. counter-

by the Officer Con/1 Company xu;d handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
re peyments on nppllcadon

~




Table l——GFNERAL TABLF

oot

~Fxamined” -

Declared. Age. ..
Trade or Occupation. . ..
Height

Weight

Measure-

Chest %Girth when fully expanded. ..
ment’

Range of expansion. .

Phyxical Development., . .

\' Arm

Vaccination Marks 4
( Number....

When Vaccinated

Vision

(a) Marks ! ndicating congenital pecnli-
aritiex or previous disease

() Slight defects but not suflicient to
Cause Rejection

Approved by (Signature)

(Hank)

- \ﬁ«l on Enlistment ...

Transferred to..

Reenme non-eflec

1

<

County
SPEBIA I. RESERVE.

dny of |
L
L inches

5!«1‘(
/59

3 7 T/ inchen
3 9 inches

" B8, YICTORIA BT,
deq'{!uﬁ 8.,
_15AUG 19V

Aanasansraste

inchex

inches

Right Left

AMedical Officer.
1

Medical Officer.

day of

o1 J
o

at
on 0 yofw
[ Corpe: 1~ ftegtl: No

Corps.

Aecrped ?} /407—

|
|
|
|
{
|
i




Table IL—Only for admissions to hospitaLor o th

Discharged from > i 3 b ‘h- ‘tol g i i x
Hospital i @ il ' il pesicnlacs Signature of Medical Officer

Day Ronth | Year

eaa&g% l6~|ve| ré

800TTIS'T GENERAL HOS
8TOBHILL, GLASGOW.

Name of Hospitals.




Briel Details, and Signature

/. e -?f’-é/-f’

i

20. 3. /6 -
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TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departure or
Disembarkation.

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departure or
Disembarkation

N

aod

i
|




THE A

Ist: NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

I hereby enlist for service at home or abroad in the King's

Forces under the following conditions :

For the duration of the present war, or until my

discharge.

Subject to the Army Act, the King's Regulations,
and to such ordinances as may apply or may

be made to apply to the British Regular Army.

Subject to the Newfoundland Volunteer Act,
5 George V., Chapter IV.

swer Tl
Witness._ W//f Mﬁk/%ﬂ‘

Dated at

Froreh 2] 191€




n  Only’for use with Men returned from anf
Garrisons Abrdad,

No, 3 EF‘ Date

(1) To the Officer i/c Records,

(Station).
(2) The Officer C.nmmgnr!ing

—(Station).

(3) The Paymaster, ‘,‘;K_.,ﬁdzﬁmk— (é/\I
NV \,!V\/ (Station).

Regimental No.___} L"E“h

Rank and Name

Regiment ox Corps . l/ﬂ’ lL( Myém./w /6 ﬁo—q

adwdfid 1= g8y

has been

His sddress while | —
on leave will be:

(» 8o34) Wt.w. 7380—8419 Z-M. w0/i6 H&S (E 458,

Amendmg Shp, Army Form W. 3016.
Only for use with Men returned from an Ezﬁcdttu)mzry Force or from Garrisons Abroad.

i. Duty.
I consider he is fit for*

is ‘inapplicable.
27/Gen. No./s711. NoTE :—This slip . cancels  correspond-
/ (v;n Ornf:t : ragraph of ?\my Form W. 16
; " (AGS) ﬂ lhe sl 2

24/Gen. N A.
27/0/16. - . dated joth Nov., 1915. Ql‘s‘&




Only for use with Men returned from ; 144 ‘ Army Form W. 3016.

. Garrisons Abn n Books of 300.)
No._ 2 8P~ _

(1) To the Officer i/o Records, S 8/\/’\/\’/{4)1441_ /v/l
Toodo W _____ (Station),

(2) The Officer Commmdmg,___cb_p__/LL ,%& e

S S — —(Station).

£
(3) The Paymaster, B4 ol \(\f( AR A QY

et d/\\u/«(‘v ‘-;' \‘*‘/ ; (Station).

Regimental No.__ )LL ‘L\

Rank and Name_ "€/(‘- T A}IQQM EL

Regiment og Corps . /QJ)/ -_JLLLU,- T ;&L_-‘f‘«“" e 6 60” sl AR

ebwdld 17710 LA A b S ek B

has been

‘His address while |
on leave will be: l

(8 Bo34) We.w.73%—8419 1,000,000 10/16 H&S (B 456.)

Amending Slip, Army Form W. 3016.
Only for use with Men returned from an Expeditionary Force or from Garrisons Abroad.

i. Duty.

I consider he is fit for*

27/Gen. No./5711. NoTe:—This slip cancels correspond-
/ War Orrice ing paragraph of Rmy Form W. 3016
(A.G.8.) and the slip 24/Gen:. No./4518, A.G. 1,

27/9/16. . dated 3oth Nov., 1915. ;




Only for use with Men returned from

Garrisons Abrg
No._ 2= §F~ L NSy el
(1) To the Officer i/o Records, S 8/\//\«0(;);:4;_ A ‘
M _&nf (Station).
(2) The Officer Commanding, %Q/Lﬂ--w-ﬂ%L

m . Army Form W. 80168
(in Books of 300.)

- L —— —(Station).
+ S
(8) The Paymaster, £Y AgAson A (XY z
3/“\)«(»» ‘\,. \“\/ K (Sution).

Regimental No.____ )L“ i ARREIE S

Rank and Name___ "(/{L / 1(/(9‘0"4 g\

Regiment ox Corps ‘ﬂk_-‘lmiﬂ‘k— ‘L{ *“‘-/‘—' ,/'6 - 'g'e"’l

hubeennbd—&"'l‘;L MM/QVM’W /(A SC \(4'4.(*}.;;1‘ (&1

His address while [ TP YD £ NG s SR . ] e
on leave will be: l

() Duty.
gider he (b)IAghtDnty.mdllkdyhboﬁHorSemuOnfuumthmthnomoum :
t for* c ht . and not likely to be fit for Service Onneu within three ths

(c) Lig il y & mon or r.quxnng 1

tha
Sapplicabls, \ (d) Servioe at home, but unlikely ov

Officer in charge Hospital,

AFT. RAMOD,

fes (Station).
copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentipyied Bbavsend one copy; filydin the office. b
ogso of men of the Royal Engineers two ‘copies of A.F.W. 3016 will be sent to O&c in charge

scords and one to the Paymaster, instead of one copy to the Officer i/c Rooords.thoP.ymum and }
pwn in the Schedule.

(19077) Wt. 4632 M 658 10,000 Bks. 9/16 R.C. &S, (E 258)
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FIELD SERVICE.

°
REPOR @(Lh of a Boldicr to be forwarded to the War Offica with the legs
uf’}m\ ion of death on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from:

& -

A\

, (-N, ., N 'nEGI)lENT} _n_gmdlmd Bqu.dmud‘:‘;oop' } OQ 007-

OR CORPS Battery or y
Regimeutal No.___ 1404 Rank Private.

Surosme___TA11lay. ol il 1y
n.{ﬂ‘/10!17 Place Franoo or Belgium,
Cause of Death® Killed in Action.

B 213 4 4 12/10/17.
_0.0.Unit.

Dlod{

Nature and Date of Report

By whom made

® Speclally state if uueauuauu.ummmmhwmmummcumnmddmm'iﬁi-

military duty, or from while on military duty,

Place : Date
Bnrhl{

By whom reported
tats whotber he leaves ((?) 18 PaY Book (Army Book 6)HOt: 1'0061Veds) tn small Book (it st Basef O _T0001Ved

s Willormot | ) ., separate docament Not received

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay Book, should be examined, and if any
will is found it should be at once Zorwarded to the War Office, x

Any {nformation received a3 to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to the disposal of his
reported to the War Office as soon s possible.

A duplicate of this Report is tc be sent to.the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home, or to the D. itionary Force,
or Fivld Disbursing Officer, as the casa may require, together with the Deceased’s Pa ny will from the
latter). If the d ceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War

ot "dP‘Hl‘Qfla ioanﬂfJ&'ﬁfé&fmﬁhémﬂ3:‘..83...'“'“’} / 8nd.Lt.for llir-.:;l_
(85 WeS7/M 30 800,000 10718 JFW (E328] FormyB2S0u2 office’1/c No.1 Infahtry Sestion. :

i T
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" 'Army Form W, 3664, i

WILL. 7

-
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Receipt - ...

Transfer ...

to whom sent ...

- [M3714] W1026/PP147 1250m 10/17s 359 G&S E. 2015

3. .
Bra ek, [~
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30th September,

- 1404 Pte. L. Tilley, lst Nfld Regt.,:

No.l War Hospital, Oxford Road,
Reading, Berks.

HOW A SOLDIER SHOULD GET HIS PAY.

 With reference to your letter received this date.
You will note that paragraph 5 of the enclosed leaflet
states, "You are not_allowed to have money in hospital.“
If, however, the Medical Officer approves of your re-
quest, and you can obtain his signature on the enclosed
form, part of your pay will be remitted. Unless this
formality is carried out, your request can not be granted
by this Office.

Capt.,.
F.M/C. Paymaster & O. i/c Records.







f . |’
Herewith englodud Postdl Money Ordar
: /p / e ¢ IETOWﬁQ.-——-—*
/ —
rogitted at th¢ rdquest end on account of Numbor
/ ‘ {

1404,..Pta. £111ey,  lat. Newfoundlami Regt--

' / ]
i | . = P g
Kindly dcknowledge re¢nipt on the attached form.

/ )
}
'
1 I/
\ {

Capt. .,

Records.




November 27th ...... «8,,

1m7 Pt.o T.‘ll.lo

1/1lat. Newf
s om? Rpgt. No, L War Hpsp. Billets,

With reference to your letter of tR8th inst.

DB eecesovee . v d.ooolooooo

the sum 09 pot * ghillings

affi®***ecscee pence has beon remitted to

rlh. Oash, Fir Pit.,.; ilehurst,Readingy BorkRs. it

fnd charged to your account

Capt.,

Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.




SURE]

» veromaw. ~  NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGE
B el sz
el oo MEMORANDUM.

— Loty No.__sme@' 46 /BaR

Fum. ’ i To "
‘PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, | The Hone.the Minister of Militia, |
68,~VICTORIA STREET, : St. Johnle,

" LONDON, S.W. Newfoundland.
24th Mgy - 191 8.

SUBJECT : REPLY

1404, Pte. L. Tilley (Deceased) June 27th
Royal Newfoundland Regiment. )

Reference Nos.

Noted:and Mrs Tilley has
from the next-of=kin :
of the above deceased soldier, | peen informed.,
18/3/18,~ Minutes of correspond-
ence exchaaged with the D.A.G.
Effeots Branch (Men)-G.H.Q.
3rd Echelon is enclosed.

The receipt of Mrs. Tilley's
letter has been acknowledged,
and 1t is asked that you will
be good enough to communicate
the result of enquiry to her.

No effects other than Sol~ Lieut.Colonel,
dier's Pay Book have reached
this office. Chief Staff Officer.

As regards the circumstances for Minister of Militiea.
attending the Soldier's death,
no repiy has been rasebved to
enquiry made to Officer Command-
ing,. 1st Battalion.

Ve

Mg jor,
Chief Paymaster & 0.1/0 Records.

(6 33 85) W3IS40—HP795 1000 132/17 HWV(P1734)

>




8198/846 /ban

The Hemsthe Ninister of Militia,
B8t Jolmn'g,
ofoundland.

3

]

24th Mgy 8

1

June 27th 1918

1404, Ptos L. Tilley (Deceased)
| Royal Newfoundland Rog@nu:t.

Ui e T e Noted and urs, Tilley has

been inf'ormed.

(sd) W, p, Rendell, Lt«Cols

With reforence to your for Miniater of Mijitia.

enquiry from the next-gf-kin
_of tho above Adeceased soldier,.
18/3/18,- luuuto: uc:r tgox';cA 0 1
ence exchaaged w e 881
Effects bran-h (Men) OofeQe >
3rd Echelon is smolomed, 22/7/18

The receipt of Mrae Tilley's
letter has boon ackmowl

and it 4s asked that you wil

be good enough to comrmmicate
the result of enquiry to her.

Ho eff'ects other than Sol-
dier's Pay Book have reached
this office.

Ag regards the 61rcm-tmoa
g o gt By
no y ) ;

e to offricer

enquiry made Cormande

ing, lnt Battalion.

Major,
Chief Paymastor & 0O.1/c Rocords.

mi/s




: No; / VU |
Dxed(')l(){,ee %V at

Deserted at

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

A}

: Commanding Sqwadron. Troop,
Battery or Company.
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. ; {Form 1.

Dr. 2|s|d ; s o | 2]s|a

Balance Dr. last month ............ | Balance Or. last-mmomr=... % f /.j’ (9]

/

ok issrics . Pay  daysat from to
(Date of each issue to be stated)

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
£ s d

days at . from to

Messing allowance days at

]

Kit allowance ...ceeco..ovveesencs

Amount of Sayings. Bank balance, including
Consclidated stoppage ... interest (if no balance, to be so stated)

Deferred Pay or Gratuity ...ieeessseesseiens

Balance due by the Paymaster q / J Balance due to the Paymaster

\

SA 730
I hereby Certify that the above_account is correct in every particular, aad_tbat_:k/o-
debtor—belanceof £ Q& ) egeablo—agarnst—the P A

Dated at S e, VICTORIA €1,
this R
(a) Here state whether the soldingfida S0 54 left o Will. Inthohtteranﬂ:oWﬂlMl&hM

hereto, if not already sent to W lM RO Fefm B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815, Pt : %

® Woxdmmuuwbmmkm-““* there 150 debtor balaace.

W5486—738 © 200,000 l,'lﬂ B'WV(PI5SO) ?onm/OlﬂS
!6987—!1693 20000’) /”




s "@ Ialter Ti11y,

119’,
‘6"'

i

ovfoundlani .

1404, PTE. L. TILLEY, DECEASED,
NEWFOUNDLANB REGT .

Rndd R e
~

reference tp your lettpr 1/3/18
(5404) to tﬁe zoretary Noni%FDQIand W :
cont}ngent Ass80 jation: No ects of t igte
Pte. Tilley ha%: bpen rece ve¢ in hip offi :
‘Enquirie ing made with a viey to asce tain-
1ng whether any were recovered from his person.

e : with' regard to g eireon stances,
a epd.ing,his doat.h:,An enq has been made

Cs, 18t Battalion Roy: Newfoundland
xogifnent, B. E. F,

Chief Paymaster & 0 1/c Recds.
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- - . EFFECTS ’
‘, b e.r A " o
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60t8

G.H.Q., 3rd Echelon.’

é;-'bi/c,“

4
jranch. (Mén),

1

3 Tkt 5 ogl? ;ff“CLQGTEqnjﬁ"~]-o he :
e Rt L SR FORRIRRGE )ik and Records,
e A gonelon, ool v T ,oria Street, :
:.I'“/.AF e 5 2 < ‘L—:‘z“ ‘‘‘‘‘ T A5 \ LOITDON‘ :
;‘ » D ELay EEEERE &)
g 195h, april U Y ER s i o -1& 1918 . :
o o __‘_-_'__,-_ o ! f .’i
4 1404, PTE. LAWKENCE TILLEY, | BOe 1404 ELS. Tilley, Lo,
DECEASED, 1st R. Newfoundland: Regiment.
ROYAL - NEWFOUN DLAND ‘REGT. ; B e i
D s Reference Minute 1; the full=:

———————— -

.
[
F
$
T
a
.

with ire to the :
ollowing eng 1 the made in the matter and a oOpy
ext of, kin o1 & ove of the correspondence is attachs=
sceaked Soldier 18/7/18;- -ed for your information. 9
"Gan vou ~ive me any informatiopn !
" oncerning. the belongings The only article that' has
o No. 1404 Pte. ;afj;néa_ been: received in this Eranch
"7111ey,killec in action on account of the above named
f"in France October 9th 1917. was an A.B.684 which was passed 3
"l was wearirg e ring & to the Section concerned, here,
Mratch. Jould” like OBt for transmission to the g
fgomething if there was any Regimental Paymasuier.
"pospibls wey and Callime o et ~ / 3
"if you ‘know anything of liow ‘hg {
"was killed or anytihing concern- t
Ying him would be acucfjtsblc 5 p
5d) Hrs.dalter Tillev.[' { z / jf
Kindly cause engquiries jg, s )
be nade' and adviss 'whether any ; Captain, P
ticles menticned can.be aff Captain, ;
! for D.A.Ge. i
FELTS BRIMER pr i
taép 9;;' i&%}*ﬁhe 22 C/w. % {
TBE 2 1%
23APR1918 . , ‘ 3
, : 2 O .335;, e .';».; ol e ; : Lo oo “

-8t investigations have been




s By,
6.H3L, S 5 i ur ol
- ‘M‘_«.A_
£y, SRt Oote iy
Ths Commnding Officen, . 1Ef/A333
lst Royal Newfoundland Regt. : | EFFECTS,
JIN_THE PIELD. L e

4
« ‘To' 4O‘

KO.1404 Pte,TILLEY,L. 1/Royal Newfoundland RECASUALTY:- Keein-A. 9=10-17 |

4

An enquiry has boen rocsived in this Branch from Officer in Chhrgo;
Newfoundland Records oancerning the personal effects nf the absve
mentiened. (885 onpy er extrost at foot herosf. ‘: 2

In order that a satisfactory roply may be mde to the onquiror,
will yeu kindly couse the fullost investigations to bs mdo in the mtter |
and subnit a report’ coiprising irnformation an the fullowing paints:- R
: i 1IN
(1) It will be observed. that a RING and WATCH are particularly : '3\\“
desired. Vias Pte., Tilley known to be in possession of the articles in
question prior to his death, { \l

{2) The only article received here on account of Pte. Tilley was an
AeBeG4 from the Battalion under your Command, under Memo, dated 13-10-17,
If thie was all that could be recovered on account of the deceased, can
any reason for this bes given?

(3) VWhether or not any personal effects were recovered from his pack.

(4) If any effects in addition to the A.B.64 mentionzd in Para. 2,

as having been received here wers recovered and forwarded, of ‘what did
these consist, to whom was the parcel addressed; on what date despatched
and by what method., If forwarded by Registered Post, the Registered No.
of the package, and the F.P.0. at which handed in should be glven,

EFFECTS BRANOE {1CR), b APTAIN,
G.kE.Q., 3rd ECEELOFE, : STAFF CAPTAIL,
28th April, 1918 for'D. A. G.

¥/W.

=== — T === ey

COPY OF OR EXTRZCT FROi THLI LITCUIRY.

1404, Pte. Lawrence Tilley, deceased. Royal Newfoundland Regt.

* With reference to the following enquiry from the next of kin of the
above deceased Soldier 18/3/18, -

"Can you give me any information concerning the-belongings of No. 140

. "Pte. Lawrence Tilley, killed in action in France, October 9th 1917, |

"He was wearing a Ring & Watch, Would like to get something if there)

"was any possible way and tell me if you know anything of how he was

"killed or anything concerning him would be acceptable., ‘ o

{Sgd) Mrs Walter Tilley".

'nixdly cause enquiries to dbe mde and advise whether any of the
articles mentioned can be traced, please. '

(Sgd) w. A. Timewell, cx;io;- :
FOIE:~ PLEASE REFLY Q REVERSE. ef Paymaster &
== : LR : O.:l/c. Records, ¢




:"' Offioor 1/90,
i Effects Branch (Men),
. E. L 2

2 .
No.-1404. Pte. Lawrence Tilley.

The last that was seen of No.1404 Pte. L. Tilley, was in a shell holi
between the first and second objectives, he was hit through the neock, but
not yet dead, although in a very bad state. He was seen by Sergt PUROEI 7
R. (918) of 1st R. Nfld. Rgt. '.\‘ -

Ref. "Ring and Watoh"

The most important articles are taken off a Aead man first, in this
case his A,B.84. The man who recgovered the A.B.84, was evidently not the s
- first to find the deceased body, or pro the Ring and Watch would have |
been recovered also. ;
I cannot find out who recovered the A.B.64.

(8d) J.S.Woodruffe. Lt.Col.
5th May 1918. Comd'g. lst Battn. Royal N.F.L.D. Rege




. [DUPLICATE] -
ENCLOSURE

| MAIL COPY,

Posted...0.-.JUN.1978........

8198/546 /BaE Tﬂ { \./ :

The Honsthe Minister of M111tis
gte John's, '
Newfoundland.

June 27th 1918,

1404, Ptes L+ Tilley (Deceased)
Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

With reference to your Noted and Mrs Tilley hag
enquiry from the next-of-kin
of the above deceasel soldier, been informed.
18/8/18,~ Minutes of oorrespond.
ence exchmaged with the D.A.G.
Effacts Branch (Men) G.H.Q.
Srd Echelon is encleped.

The receipt of Mres Tilley's
letter has been acknowledged, e o
and it 1s asked that you will
be good enough to wmnunicate /

14

. 504,
th ult of enquiry to her. G, G AR J
e result of enqu: r /< ,/7* (0 M,/

Ko effects other than Bol-
dier's Pay Book hare reach Lieut.Colonel,
this office. : ;

As regards the tircumstances >
attending the §oldier's death, for linister of MilitH
no reply has 1 degebvad to
enquiry made to 0/ficer Oommand-
ing, lst Battalilon,

Chief Steff Cffice®

J J Mg jor,
Chief Paymaster 6;71/0 Records.

|

/s |




- *

';eouo/bia/h;a.c. /

Ohief Pmr, & O.1/c Recdrds, '
Newfourd land Oontingsnt.

Officer Oommanding,.
1st Bn, Royal Nfld 2egt,, B.E.P.

22nd May, 8
this office No,

6082/197/Re&.0., 18/4/18 re
1404 Pte, L. Tilley, deceased -

(oopy enclosed)~ = = -_-\ e

)
- - - e - - - Kadl Rad e - o — — - - Ead
i@
U

Major,
Chief Paymaster & O.i/c Records,

HA/NV




AT, s

B 4+ g
P o et P W X R st S el SR
N o iR .
A ¢

- 8062/197/R. 2.0, ’ J
1 B

..»6frioor Commanding,
"~ 1lst Battallion,
Royal Newfoundland Regt,
B. E. F.
Pay & Record Office,
18th April, 8

1404, PTE. L. TILLEY, Deceased.

"An enquiry has been received
' from the mother of the above-
named man, who was reported
"Killed in Action 9/10/17", ask-
ing for particulars of his death.

3 Is it possible to give any
. information, please?

Major,

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.
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’

MINISTER OF MILITIA,
' ST. JOHN'S,
NEWFOUNDLAND

Attached please f£ind oopy of
letter from Mrs, Welter Tilley,
mother of the late #1404 Pte.
Lawrence Tilley, who was Killed
in Actionm on October 9th 1917.
Would you kindly use your best en~
deavours to accede to the request
therein emtained, please.

/

L
ANE CONTHNGENT,
aRD OFFICE, |

3 T 1]
EWFOURLUL

NEVY

‘ 30th July, B,
Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

Stepe ure being taken to

procure a photograph of Pte, Tilloy'j

| grave, buf as his grave site has not

Wet been reported, it is feared that
i1t may not be easy to procure it,

please,

Chief Faymaster '& O. 1/p Records,




Clarenville,

June 20th 1918,

Coloniel Secretary,

Dear Sir,
I noticed
concerning the graves of soldiers being
it possible to get the photogreph of my
avrence Tilley, Reghb. Ho. 1404, ¥illed in Action October
¥indly let me know who I must write to.
ssible to get it, I would 1like %o g i s

not received & thing from him dut the

forming me of his deeth. 'Kindly feply

Yours very truvly,

(Sgd) KRS. WALTER TILLEY

Clerenville.




Clarenville,
June 20th 1918,

Colonial Secretary,

Dear Sir,

I noticed in the Telegram & few days ago,an item
concerning the graves of soldiers being photographed. 1Is
it possible to get the photograph of my son's grave, Pte.
Lawrence Tilley, Regt. Ho. 1404, Killed in Action m,obu
9th 19177 Kindly 10; me kmow who I must write to. If it
is possible to get it, I would like to get if, as I have
not received & thing from him but the telegram message in-
forming me of his death. Xindly reply at once.

Yours very truly,

(Sgd) MRS. WALTER TILILEY
Clarenville.




.‘ .y .
12]12/28/Rv&+C. -
- ‘

C.P. & C.1/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent, DeGeRe &o B
58, Victoria Street, War Uffice,
: S.We 1, . Winchester House,
: -St, James' Bgnare,
30th July, S.W. 1,

1404, PTS. L. TILLEY.
(dec ased).

D

Wigg you pleass state if it 1s
possibl® to procure a photograph of the
grave of the above-named soldier of the
Royal Newfoundland Regt.? Pte. Tilley
was reported Killed in Actiofj on 9/10/17,
but his grave site has not yet been
reported.

Major,

Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.




Refererice C.C.M/11/5207.

L
% :
R e s b o o e ' o o

The Officer in Charge,
Newfoundland Record Office,
‘58, Victoria Street,

S. ‘0 1.

72 1

‘/‘,/,25 74 )

1404. Private L. Tu/ley,
R. Néawfoundland Regiment,
Killed 9th October 1917.

In reply to your letter of 30th July 1918,
will you please inform me with which Battalion of the
Royal Newfoundland Regiment the above man was serving
at the time of his death, in order that further :
enquiries may be made, as I have no report of the grave
in this office. .

o

War Office, Captain,

Winchester House, Staff Captain,

St. James's Square, for Brig.-General,
Director G.R. & E.




D.G«.Rs& E., War Office,

12977/35/R. &.C.
Winchester House,

ol .St. James's Squ“e, S.W. 1.
HB/JC

/ 1404 PTE. L. TILLY, Deceased.
In

reply to your No. C.C.M./11/5207 of 10/8/18
(7233): I am directed to inform you thatyat the time
of his death, Pte. Tilley was serving with the 1st Bn.,
The Royal Newfoundland Regt., B.E.F.

: for Maj.,
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




=4

ala ;h. a.

The atteched communication has a»nperently been addcesret
forverded

t0.This Ofiice in 'error and is ~ptwmmeei With the cempliments of

0 AN A

he QOfficer i/c Records




;'Reference -C.C.M/11/5207.

| The Officer in Charge h\\\\\\\\
. Newfoundland Record#0ffice,

h8, Victoria Street,
S.W.1. ey

In.furfhe# reply to your HA/NV of
30th July 1018 I regret to say that the grave of
Private L. Tilley who was killed at a point North
of Langemarck has 'not vet been located, and all
enquiries have so far proved unsuccessful.

The facts have been noted, and I will write
to you again later on if any 1nformation is
obtainable.

I am very sorxry not to'be able to send you
a more satisfactory reply. /67

War Office, - Captain,

Winchester House, Staeff Captain,

St. James's Square for Erig-General ,
London, S.W.1l. Director G. R. & E. ,










(1) To the Officer i/o Mmﬂewfoundland Continge ‘é-,a\

&F =

3 5
58 Victoria St.\EZ Vi

191 ;.»'.;

(2) The Officer Commanding 2/1st Rf1ld Regt,
Ayr, N.B.
(3) The Paymaster, 58 Victoria St. S.W.

." Regimentsl No.___ 1404

Rank and Name Pte. Tilley, L.

Regiment or Corps . 18t N ewfoundland

Admitted 9/7/18 :
has been granted {fu{lough from 18/12/16 to 27/12/18

His address while |
on leave will be:

(a) Duty. I Duty.
I consider he (b) Light Duty, and likely to be fit for Service Overseas within three months.

is fit for* (c) L:ght Duty, and not likely to be fit for Service Overseas within three months or
* Strike out that med‘d treatment. requiring

which is inapplicable, (d) Scrvnoe at home, but unlikely ever to be fit for Service Overseas.

(Sgd ) ? OfckOR charge The Reading War ~ Hospital,

Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one eopy filed in the office.
2 In the case of men of the Royal Engineers two copies of A.F.W. 3016 will be sent to
‘R.E. Records and one to the Paymaster, instead of one copy to the Officer 1/o Records,
,0.C. shown in the Schedule.
(19077) Wt 4672 M 658 J0,000Bks. 9/16 R.C. & 8. (E 258)




DU PL:CATE' s

Postdf** ©F WILL

B S s i ..__.Lgr_—-—.—.*..-..,

No. 1404, Private L. Tilley,

©
In the event of my death I give the whole of my property
and effeots to my mother, Mrs, Walter Tilley, Olarenville,
Trinity Bay, Newfoundland, ar

Signature, L. fuloy. Fo, 1404
Rand and Regt, Private

Aug. 24th 1017

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER I/C RECORDS,




PAY LIST. ', ; el N V’op,cher ?No.
e :ﬂnmﬂmcm ACOqUNT, B

Regiment or corps  ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMEN . . ; :

No, I4+0 4 Rank %U\)C\h Name b\lhq Qf

Dicd® WRQ. 1Y at Dyower. = onthe _q- of Oe,"o-eo/r

Deserted at o on the of :

I Cortify to the correctness of above in cvery particular. 3

{ Commmhnq Squadron Troop,
‘Battery or: Company. -
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. [Form 1.

Dr. 3 £ |s |d Or. .l & | &il dis

Balance Dr. last month Balance wmq-lo.l\{ C? I 3

- Cash dssucs Pay  daysat from to

(Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

daysat - from __to

from >

S T BT
101 , i ‘ Messing allowance days at

Kit allowance

Amount produced by the sale of Effects from

: This account is in accord-
o I ; ance with advices r'eceived 'at. the
Consclidated stopl.age Pay & Record Office to 5/ @ /8
and may thereforc bo suo,joc’t to
amendments if and as may be
revealed by subsequent advices.

Balance due by the Paymaster

Balance due to the Paymaster

I- hereby Certity that tbe
T
—VICTORIA ST.

Dated at %/ LONDON, §.W. 1
this

(a)' Here state whetlier the sol od i outa “ \ 2] he left & Will.  In the htter case the Wil: Ahonld be annexed
heretd, if not already sent to my Form B. 2090 or Army Form 0. 1815.
(b) Words in Italics te be struck out when there mdebmtb-hnca. g
W586—738 200,000 ane HWV(P1580) ro:-m./oxqzsm




PAY LIST. .. Moo ch o o591 i Voucher MO
= Nﬁhvmmc'mvm AGGC G -2 or
Regiment or corps  ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENE. = S o
No, I40 K Rank PMQH Name ‘3\21!&4 J
Died @ NLLQ Jal  at ’:vag,q : __on the q* of Oej"oe’e/r 1917 ¥

Deserted at : on the of

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular. 2

{ Commanrhnq Squadron, Troop,
‘Battery or. Company.
STATEMENT OF ACCUUNT. [Form 1.

Dy, £ s | d Cr. | £ | s

Balance Dy, last month Balance Orm.q:..l.o...l.. prpid q 13

- Cash dssucs Pay  daysat from to
(Date of each issuc to be stzted)
£ s d.
|
i

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

days at from __to

101 Messing allowance days at

from_-

i

Favings Bank balance, including
Consclidated sto t (if no balance, to be so stated)

v or Gratuity

Balance due by the Paymaster q *  Dalance due to the Paymaster ......

£9 s £f7 ’5<?;

T SENEDUNBEAND ‘ESNTW
L‘ 7 BB, vxuuRlA 8T. G

Dated at ' LONDOR, §.W. 1

this .4 SEP1918

(a)’ Here state whether the sol .
hereto, if not already sent to \2
(b) Words in Italics te be struck out when ﬂm'e is 10 debtar balance.

W5186—783 200,000 8ns HWV(P1550)  Forms/01625/28
15987— MBS 300,000 817 :




Drolid : : CRsnE s e
B s it tast month soveiaceod | || Balanes Or. brsrzmog~ X A0 s., 19
o e e R
i (Date of each issue to be ststed) i “Proﬁciéncy‘, Scivice'orAgoo:l oondi;ctp;ty
i £ 8. d. dﬂyﬂ‘ut 2 7fn‘Jm A, ?tof
i : 1y il 3 - | Messing allowance days at.
: A » . ¥ A .ﬁfom_'__to et A el
» 3 4
n : IRl OWAN C8 S 14t i 5 S e saiatss rooh s ias it TRl
: Amonnt, produced by the sle of Effects from |
S This account is in accord- ¥
: : 4 i ance with advices received at t29'¥
Consclidated stoppage .ui..iiuit: v { Pay & Record Office to 5/ 2 /7§ I

and may therefore bo subject to
; « : amendments if and as may be
& revealed by subsequent advices.

Balance due by the Tiymaster




F I Cortify to tho correctness of above in every particulat

{

: T snmamw
? : Dy - 121

T.OF ACGUUNT.
8. d. SR X 3 N yar-

A /
Balance Dr, last mogth

7 (Date of each issue to be stated)
£ d.

|

 Batance 0 u..-ar .q;;;;(p;il,ﬁ g

Consclidated stoppage

............

Balance due by ‘the Psymaster

9

3|0

“ '“C%ED.
A7)

131 O

3. LIRS
Pay . daysat from. = to ‘

Pioﬁcieni:y, Service or goo;lvc‘ondqct,my

days at from to

Messing allowance

from to

..................

Kt allowance ..o sisianesns AR e

Amount produced by the sale of Effects from

- ~

This account is in accord~
ance with advices received at the
Pay & Record Office to J/ P /75
and may therefore be subjecdt to
amendments if and asg may be
revealed by subsequent advices.

Balance due to the Paymaster

2 T hereby Certity that’ - saccount is
‘_l berk : 'y: y '»Q\)‘“ ) G0 o S ) ;
Dated at ~ £ 74 -LOW;’%\Y;JNV ﬁ - LIS
& thig ot day of * s 'ij ]9}8* t 191

(@), Heve state whether the, soldi
%am st 1o




. PAYLIST. ,to"'o :

; NON-EFFEC
Regiment or cotps ROYAL NEWFOUNDLA
No. '/ O K Rank WQXE
Died@ @ lok at Novcce

Deserted at

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particulary

STATEMENT OF ACCUUNT..
Dr, £ s | d.

Balance Dr. last month Balance Or, lastemmontis q-‘lbly
Cash issues Pay days at from to

(Date of each issue to be stated)

Proficiency, Service or good condyet pay

days at frem to

Messing allowance

from

Kit allowance

Amount produced by the sale of Effects from

- This account ig in accord-

. ance with advices received at the

Consclidated stoppage g Pay & Record Office to g/ @ / ,3,
and may thersfors be subject to

amendments if and as may be

revealed by subsequent advices.

Balance due by the Paymaster Balance due to the Paymaster

I hereby Certity that the
QWD i

. VICTORIA 872 ¥/ ) Yot 4 ! o F
Dated at '*u} LONDON, S.W. 1 el ci ey ’/Zcz/
<z H 9 co— F
this .;4\-§Fp ]9]8 : ; aym'}%-.

(@) Here state whether the soldi ptlior he left o Will. In the latter case the Wil: should be annexed
hereto, if not already sent to 3 Army Form B. 2090 or Army Form O, 1815, :
(b) Words in Ttalics te be struck out when there is no'debtor balance.

W5436—783 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1580)  Forms/01625/28
16987 M1508 900,000 8/17 : :




* PAY LIST.
: NON-EFFEC

Regiment or cotps ROYAL NEWFOUNDLA
No, /40 I Rank Tatwals
Died® ) (U ok at :bouuc,e

Deserted at

%
I Certify to the correctness of above in every particulary {( ;

| Battery

STATEMENT OF ACCUUNT.
Date | Dr. £ ls | d

Balance Dr. last month Balance Or. lacieamontis q*lnl‘/

Cash tssucs Pay days at from to

e L - . S
(Date of each issue to be stated Proficiency, Service or good condact pay

days at frem

Messing allowance

from

s erto

it allowance

Amount produced by the sale of Effects from

= , i
i\'iugs Bank Lalance, including’

Consclidated | !(if no balance, to be so stuted)
|

r Gratuity

I

1

Balance due by the T :ymaster q l 130

£;c7 Ié

I hereby Certity that the
deblorbatamee—sf-s LN
Dated at "‘u LOKDON SW.1

(his -4 - SFP1918

(@) Here state whether t,he soldi g ill. = In the latter case the Wil: should be unnend
hereto, if not already sent to orm B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.
®) “oxmmlhlabbedmckoutwhunth‘nunoé bror balsnce.

W5436--788 200,000 816 HWV(I'1580) rom./omam
16987 M1508 200,000 §/17




PAY TIST.

Resiment or corps
No. 1140
Died [ Q4 1ok

Deserted at

1 Certify to the

correetness of above in every particular.

fIN I C !N L ¥ .
to 191 ., Voucher .’t{o.
NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT o

Wi UUNDLAND ReGIMENT 5

« Rank Pw—(»cxbz x Sha
q- of Oclisben :

8 dvoucer
of.

Name
on the

on the

{ Commanding "quadron Troop,
! DBattery or Company.

OF ACCUUNT [Form 1.

STATEMENT

O AN e S B a B

Dat. Dr, | 2| s | d Cr. 2| 5 ] d.
- — - -— ‘-_—'———K_
Balance Dr. last mouth ............ ( , > L‘nlmu A/ P SR C?* I.O 17 ...... q "3 o
1
Cash issire , I P ay da Vs at from to.
i !
f i (Date of el ix:ve to T ot l Uroficizney, Service or ool conluet | Ay g
i ~ ‘ t fre e LO ‘ l
3 H I i | {
j i ' ‘ i A £t 1 low; { 1 i |
f ; , from A SRR A S ﬁ '
4 | | ! - [ H
' {0 PR S . fod
| { ] i ! Y g € caressnr sicecerntiniitiiiiieiionnonnns |
A ; S| Amount producad by the sale of Effects from ]
. ] | - |
2 ! {
P ’ : = ; | i
| ! * 10 COr. i~

““I i .l'o't'

Balanee due by

| '

H |

% [ o TS 3t " S !
the Carmaster q ‘}0 i o) Ealanee due to the Payimaster ...... |
| 1

~

~CZ ;Ié (@)

£C[ /aO

1 hereby
debtor balance of £

Duted at

_
Lhis

(a) Here state

heieto, 1t

(b) Woris in ftal e

Wiht<6 723

VOUAT - MI6YY 400,00

SNq

Ct-x'tif_\'

(‘l\‘ of X & 4 .ol

whether the soldier disd imntestate, arw)o\thrl( left a Will,
lready st to War-Ofies 'with Army Form B. 2090 or dArmy Form O, 1815.
to ke struck out when there is no deb Lror balauce.

200.600 8/16 HWY(I1330)

[ll.ni A ol yuut ix

the Ao Grvet

. 1.) correctlly. l‘}b(‘l_/ulll/!. r(:/mnvl the Pr: hlie ),

m GYETY IR ;-L\h“U um& //mt Uze

N 101 -
1Y P:(/J'm(s'cr

B = /101

In the latter case the Wil should be annexed

Ferms/01625/28




IDENTITY CERTIFICATE

7 @his is to Certify that
f 2 ¥
‘.‘Ndml"') L%

n or otherwise)

s the person nominated

v 12 1!
tment Pay, as authornized

Rr,(' .\«:., "~ /‘,’

191

ment commences

Dated at

PAYMENTS

Arrrss. J «LU.Z
O vrd. oty

o B S
(650 g s oF 4
Pl U:J ; -({/MJ_ 8 4 12

. O\/v‘f"__:(' o
};" At BRI ;i




IDENTITY CERTIFICATE j

his is fo @ttﬁfg that

ame*)

/
Addres). =~ = %///W
(Relation or otherwise) . . m A

~ to draw Allotment Pay, as authofized on Form K, No.

Date Allotment commences.

£ t/fhe 7t day of the manth oo
p.m. and 2.30 $6'4 p.m.; Saturdays, 11 am. to | p.m.

Witness to
Signature
of Allotee

PAYMENTS

Date Paid Amount ' Payee's Signature Date Paid '; Amount

Mmﬂ% *su, f]x \ffm
b 1S (}?’{an' 7 SR G
e L

|
4
E

o




Boolr

\TO.--.[“......-.W JoC e

To Certify thnt I have received the AB 64 o0i the nbor o-

n~ried soldier, :
v g .L.?~;.--.GMOO T 5

& s s v

H.B., For completion onc return to the Deportment of iilitie
insert in cornex ‘of envelope "AB 64"







B -




r::.—;:‘ S
ZCOF‘Y (;cth ! . 3

|




e B

“EERVOUNDLARD OONEINGRNY . 6T, JO}Ng. N
coPy o wmy | FP3a ""% :

Som '

“ - R s ovenn

No. 1“‘. Private L. !11107.

Intboomtcr-yd'sthlu - whole of my property
and effects to my mother, lr’, Walter Tilley, Olarenville,
Trinity Bay, Newfoundland,

Bignature, L. Tilley, Ro, 1404
Rand and Regt, Private

Aug. 24th 1017

CERTIFIED TRUE OOPY




Fold Here

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
S7T. JOHN'S. Nild.

b el

; OJ‘GHA Plo4




. SEP2R 921,

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

Mrs. Annie Tillay (Mother)

in respect of his service as No. 1404 Rank Pte.,

.

Name _Lawrence Tilley  ZxeLiifid Rest.
RAtgroresry=oorp:

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

Received M//L &/7..,{_1, 4‘,\;;{,1»»//»7\% 7fu

R R
Signature /’ﬂA,.{C i \ 4«./1??4
Date W/‘W \Ll ' /jl/

Address_ /év/mjﬁ I ’f—bdj :




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

_w'ms‘bants..m. Piatrs, Old Balr, E.C. lf“',‘;‘,’ : S :
".Q'f"‘*"‘“ 40m el 9366 ; Regiment.of —~ / f& 4 Bignatare of 0. C. Company

Regimental Number and Name Enlistment " Trade Guod Conduct Badges, Service Pay ar Proficicncy Pay U/

%) Ageon  / years months (22 rg 22 o
Ty Gt il 15y

7

with Colo years. . of Birth
Period of { 32 ’/Z, :
with 365 years. Aabﬂ%éb

Names of

OFFENCE

Aheas s 0l
Urdie [. P 02 7h,

I, 2, /7

mfwnf:wé,d:«

/%/J,cmj %ﬁ '




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S. Nild.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Militia,
St. John's.

receipt of
Memorial Plague issued in respect of services of

the late No. \ 4%.0.\\...
Name, %\W*&

Address. Y.




Army Form B.
Cunalty F. orm—Achve Semce. :

Regiment or Corps. /__’_W e

Regimental No. /&£ 2% ’Rank_p . e__z

Enlisted (a)Z=A%-/3  Terms of Service () ceralion Service'rec tons from (a) 7 = 4= - Y

Date of promotion | Date of appomtmcnt} 2
to present rank | to lance rank

- Numerical position on |
roll of N.C.Os. fer o e

Extended Re-engaged_— Qualification (b)

Report f Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, !
} casualties, ete., during active service. as ’

|

]

{

Remarks
taken from Army Form B. 213,
Army Form A, 86, or other
official documents.

i
From whom |
received

reporied on Army Form B. 213, Army Form
A. 36, or in other official documents. The
i anthotity to Le quoted in each case.

Embk @ Southampion
sembk’a ROUEN

75 %f////év/df/&wf 27 {«9//7'/3"

Date

WA, (J/J mdpwaﬁﬂw o . /303
|

1 : e
l : FOR @41 INFANTRY RECO
‘ : QH.Qs 3mECcHEL

T A el o i oo e t " ea D,
Bate et




PN PR

: ...: Terms. of Service (a

ion to present rank

Age on Enhstment L yem.ulz.mm._.-mmonths.
V5 Servwe reckons from (a) %/

................... -

: Date of appoumnent to lance rank

Extended{ vie

| s

~] Qualification’ (5).....
or Corps Trade land Rate
j"(,() 3 MM-«/é“ GQJTA//

Report

A

Recprd of ‘promoth

; Signature of Officer.
(7 :

'..nemaixy
s

4 “t
Date l From whom received

i‘a&‘-:#.,“#‘-‘-*"‘“‘":"“,"‘“ = e

4?&%t’2‘5 ;

\/g

Date of

Place of Casualty Casualty .

e
EoREON Y

e 1. g300T WV
\ \"“Ar\—é ‘
\-;

/(‘[//1// %)

/. 7M°f |

(=) - In the case of a man who has re-engaged for, or enlisted Into Sectica D, Army Reserve,
{£) ‘Signaller, Shoring-Smith, &c.

Dll ()3 \ulwum 1000m lllb 53 G&S
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